マックエイトのプリント板用端子
For surface
m
ounting
－181－
表面実装用（連結ピン）Mac 8’s terminals for printed boards For surface mounting (parallel connection)
● This allows parallel docking of the surface mounting boards.
The socket side is the HDB series described below.

20
Maximum number of pins connected
■ How to order
HDA-1-1-10P
■ How to order HDB-1-1-10P
■ Recommended land diameter
■ Example of usage
HDB series
PC board
HDA series
PC board
Combination of HDA-1-1 and HDB-1-1
Combination with HDA-1-1 and HDB-1-1
HDA-1-1 HDA-3-1
0.9 or over
2.
4
or
 o
ve
r
1.0 or over
2.
4
or
 o
ve
r
■ Recommended land diameter
■ Example of usage
HDB series
PC board PC board
HDA series
HDB-1-1 HDB-3-1
0.8 or over
2.
4
or
 o
ve
r
1.0 or over
2.
4
or
 o
ve
r
■ Part number
■ Part number
* If the number of poles is not specified, we will deliver the maximum connected number.
* Instructions for use
When it is used in combination, the strength is poor. Please fix the PC boards to a chassis or fix the
PC boards each other with AXH series.
～～
～～